Town-Wide Yard Sale Space Application for May 11, 2024

* Registration for a space in the Town Park * **NOT FOR FOOD SALES**Yard Sale Registration Deadline: May 1st

Set-up Time: 6-7am	Start Time: 7am	End Time: 3pm	Tear-down/clean up: same day
Name			
			State Zip
e-mail address:			
Phone Number		_	
What will your space be used for (ex: yard sale, fundraiser, crafts)?			
15'x15' Space Rental(s)	= \$15 per space*	Number of spaces	Total payment \$
Vendors will be expected to abide by the Rules & Regulations set forth. Applications will not be complete without a signed agreement from each vendor. No spaces will be reserved without the completed application and payment.			
Please make checks payable to "Town of Damascus" and mail to the Town Hall: P. O. Box 576 Damascus, VA 24236 * All transactions are final. No refunds will be given.			
Vendors will be assigned a space in the Town Park once their application and payment have been received. These spaces will be marked and staked with the vendor names. Tents/canopies/tables, etc must be provided by each individual and fit within the allotted 15'x15' space. Alcoholic beverages, illegal substances and inappropriate behavior are prohibited.			
Indemnification Agreemen	<u>1t</u>		
I, (print name), agree to indemnify and hold harmless all organizations and persons sponsoring, managing or in any other way participating in the Damascus Town-wide Yard Sale in the Damascus Town Park including, but not limited to, the Town of Damascus and its personnel from any loss, claim, penalty, or lawsuit in any way arising from our operation or involvement in the Damascus Town-wide Yard Sale.			
I have read the information, including the Rules & Regulations for the event, and agree to abide by them.			
	Signat	ure:	<mark>Date:</mark>

Thank you!

Tuesday Pope

Office of the Clerk

PO BOX 576

DAMASCUS, VA 24236-0576

276-475-3831 ext.2

clerk@damascus.org